

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 5 1 6 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 16 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 in FA No. 5 3 1 8 / 2 0 0 7 of
The
HIGH COUR T OF GUJA R A T AT AHM E D A B A D)

N E W I N D I A ASSU R A N C E CO.LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

N A R M A D A B E N SUR E S H B A H I R A T H A W A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T

HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Shar m a ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let a sum of Rs.
3,0 0 , 0 0 0 / - (Rupees Three lakhs only) be deposited with the concerned
MACT within a period of six weeks. No withdrawal shall be permitted
without leave of this Court.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master